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RECOVERY TANK
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2016.06.06
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RECOVERY TANK
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2016.06.06

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 5988 000 1 HARDWARE. TANK FIXING KIT
2 9100000818 1 CAGE FLOAT HALF 2 PCS SET
3 9100000817 1 BALL FLOATING PKD
9A 9100001875 1 SUPPORT FLOAT KIT [1]
10 909 6268 000 1 Pakning
11 909 6272 000 1 Snavsvandstank   (Blå)
12 9100001949 1 COVER TANK BLUE SIP
13 9100000650 1 SUGESLANGE SORT PKD
14 9099692000 1 AFTAPNINGSSLANGE SORT PKD
15 9099776000 1 LEVER FIXING COVER KIT
16 L08603935 1 Dæksel
18 145 1756 000 3 Skrue 2.9X9.5
19 909 6473 000 1 Plade til løftestang
20 909 6575 000 1 CLAMP LEVER FIXING
21 909 5065 000 1 Anti-skumfilter [2]

Part Notes:
[1] - SEE INST. INSTR. 9100001876
[2] - OPTION - TSB IT 2008-002
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.07.02
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.07.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 L08603931 4 RATCHET HANDLE ADJUSTER
2 33023208 1 WASHER M8 UNI6592 10 PCS SET
3 146 1852 000 1 Knob M8
4 909 5574 000 1 Pin,Handle Fixing
5 909 6274 000 1 Håndtag [1]
6 909 5099 000 1 Justeringsskrue Kit
7 909 5701 000 1 Håndtagsregulering Kit BA/CA 410

Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
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CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.07.02



6

CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.07.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 33005101 2 SCREW M3X8 C/SUNK FLAT HD PHIL ISO7046
2 L08812909 1 Diodebro Ba410
3 145 1756 000 3 Skrue 2.9X9.5
4 107404540 2 Kontakt (0-1)
5 909 6275 000 1 PANEL CONTROL [1]
6 909 6295 000 1 DECAL CONTROL PANEL [1]

Part Notes:
[1] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
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SOLUTION SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2016.12.06
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SOLUTION SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2016.12.06

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 5990 000 1 Hardware. Sol.Val.Fix.Kit
00B 909 5977 000 1 Magnetventil [1]
00B 9097874000 1 CONNECTOR TYPE DIN 43650 [2]
02 9100000559 1 WHEEL D.51 GREY PKD
05B 9099423000 1 Solenoid Valve 24V Kit [3]
05B 9099423000 1 Solenoid Valve 24V Kit
12 146 0549 000 2 Leje Til Flange
14 9097166000 1 Filter Complete Kit
16A 909 6277 000 1 BRACKET. SQUEEGEE SUPPORT [4]
17A 909 6278 000 1 Monteringsbeslag, Sugefod [5]
18 909 6280 000 1 PLATE [2]
19B 9097866000 1 BRACKET SOLENOID VALVE [6]
22 909 5632 000 1 "Ventil 1/4"" "
23 909 5637 000 1 Gas Fjeder
24B 909 5651 000 2 Holder [3]
26 L08603893 1 Filternet+Pakn. Til 909 5151 000
27B 9097868000 1 HOSE PVC W/SPIRAL D12X18 L.380MM PKD [3]
28 909 5026 000 1 Slange, D 10 L=100 mm
29 33023593 2 CLAMP HOSE 8-16/9 DIN3017 2 PCS SET
30 145 4154 000 1 Slange,  L: 90

Part Notes:
[1] - INST.INSTR.9097873000
[2] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[3] - TSB IT 2008-016TSB IT 2008-016. New electrovalve
[4] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

TSB IT 2007-020TSB IT 2007-020. Various Product improvements
[5] - TSB IT 2007-020
[6] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE

TSB IT 2008-016TSB IT 2008-016. New electrovalve
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SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.11.11
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SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.11.11

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 5991 000 1 HARDWARE.SQUEEGEE FIX.KIT
03 9100000559 2 WHEEL D.51 GREY PKD
08 909 5554 000 1 Sugefodsenhed
09 9100001661 2 Sugegummi-skinne - sæt 2 stk.
10A 9097354000 1 Sugegummi kit polyurethan 28'' 720 mm [1]
13 L08603689 2 WASHER 6X18X1.5 UNI6593  SS
14 L08603880 1 Stødhjulskit, Sugefod
15 909 5703 000 1 Hjul T/Sugelæbekit BA/CA 410
16 909 5702 000 1 Sugefod Kompl. BA/CA 410
17 9097637000 1 Monteringsskrue (2 Stk)

Part Notes:
[1] - TSB IT 2008-007TSB IT 2008-007. New PU squeegee blades kit
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BRUSH SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.07.02
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BRUSH SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2015.07.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 5992 000 1 Hardware.Brush Fixing Kit
00 1466147000 1 KEY 5X5X20 UNI6604A PKD [1]
2D 9100000868 1 VIBRATION DAMPING M8 60SH 2 PCS SET
3 9099851000 1 REDUCTION GEAR
6B 9097114000 1 Motor Electric 520W 24V [2]
8 L08812891 1 Børste Prolene 17'' Ø430 mm
10 146 2826 000 2 Skrue M12X55 Uni5931
11A 9097114000 1 Motor Electric 520W 24V [3]
11C 909 6893 000 1 Carbon Brush Kit -4Pcs- [2]
17 909 5550 000 1 Skærm
18 909 6269 000 1 Holder For Børste
19 909 6270 000 1 Beslag
20 909 5558 000 2 Fjeder
21 909 5559 000 2 Bush Flanged
22 909 5585 000 1 Justerblok F. Børste
23 909 5586 000 1 Plate [4]
24 909 6217 000 1 HOSE COPPER [4]
25B 9099805000 1 Gearmotor 520W 24V [2]
27 L08812589 1 Holder Polyg,W/Flange Kit
28 909 5622 000 1 Hose
33 909 5397 000 1 Støddæmper Hjul Kit BA 650/750/600S/610D

Part Notes:
[1] - For GEAR REDUCTION 1 19
[2] - TSB IT 2007-011
[3] - see TSB IT 20011-072
[4] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE



13

WIRING SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2017.05.01
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WIRING SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2017.05.01

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 6299 000 1 HARNESS MACHINE W CHARG. [1]
00 9100001953 1 HARNESS BATTERY KIT
00 145 0227 000 1 Sikring 40 A, Autosikring
00 9100000290 1 Indbygget oplader kit
00 80564200 2 Batteri 12V 50A GEL monoblok
00 145 9852 000 1 Sikring 5A
00 9097743000 1 HARNESS MACHINE W/O CHARGER [2]
00 9100000290 1 Indbygget oplader kit
00 145 1248 000 1 CAP D. 7.9
00 145 3824 000 1 Sikring 40A,Bladsikring
00 9097590000 1 Batteri Kabel
00 80564310 2 Batteri 12V 76A GEL monoblok
00 909 5994 000 1 HARDWARE. WIRING FIX. KIT [3]
00 9097759000 1 HARNESS MACHINE W/CHARGER [4]
00 909 6305 000 1 HARNESS MACHINE W/O CHARG. [5]
00 9100000290 1 Indbygget oplader kit
3 9099432000 1 COVER ELECTRICAL BOX KIT
14 909 6062 000 2 Bøsning Kit
18 146 0656 000 1 GASKET ADHESIVE 20X5 L.125MM
21 146 0708 000 1 INSULATOR M6 WHITE
22 909 5127 000 1 Relæ, BA 410 (Børste)
24 146 2118 000 1 GASKET RUBBER L.750MM PKD
26 9099967000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC KIT
27 146 0719 000 1 Relæ, Ba410
28 1466317000 1 SUPPORT CABLE KIT
29 9100000290 1 Indbygget oplader kit
30 909 6429 000 1 Bracket [3]
31 909 6426 000 1 Kort,Elktronic
33 909 6288 000 1 PLATE. ELECT.COMP.FIXING [6]
35 9100000790 1 CABLE EXTENSION EU PLUG L.1000MM PKD
35 1466318000 1 CABLE EXTENSION UK PLUG L.2000MM SIP
35 9096914000 1 Cable Extension Us Plug
36 L08812670 2 RESTRAINT. BATTERY
37 145 8046 000 1 Säkeringshållare
38 1467035000 1 HOLDER FUSE THERMOPL.UL 94-V0 SIP

Part Notes:
[1] - BEFORE S.NO.084834866

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[2] - FROM S.NO.084834866

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[3] - STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[4] - FROM S.NO.084834866
[5] - BEFORE S.NO.084834866
[6] - NO LONGER AVAILABLE
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ACCESSORIES 1
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2016.07.28
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ACCESSORIES 1
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2016.07.28

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
1 909 5691 000 1 Børste Midlite Grit 240 17'' Ø430 mm
1 909 5693 000 1 Børste Prolite 17'' Ø430 mm
1 909 5692 000 1 Børste Mid Grit 180 17'' Ø430 mm
1 909 5694 000 1 Børste naturhår 17'' Ø430 mm
2 9100002050 1 Rondelholder 17'' Ø432 mm Velcro
3 L08603966 1 Ring Nylon
4 56505195 1 Rondellås Lynkobling
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WIRING DIAGRAM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2013.04.02
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WIRING DIAGRAM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2013.04.02

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
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RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2014.11.27
2017.05.01
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RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2014.11.27
2017.05.01

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
01 9097166000 1 Filter Complete Kit
02 L08603893 1 Filternet+Pakn. Til 909 5151 000
03 909 6268 000 1 Pakning
04 9097354000 1 Sugegummi kit polyurethan 28'' 720 mm
05 9100001661 2 Sugegummi-skinne - sæt 2 stk.
06 L08812891 1 Børste Prolene 17'' Ø430 mm
07 9099692000 1 AFTAPNINGSSLANGE SORT PKD
08 9100000650 1 SUGESLANGE SORT PKD
09 909 5579 000 1 Slange
10 145 0227 000 1 Sikring 40 A, Autosikring
11 145 3824 000 1 Sikring 40A,Bladsikring
12 145 9852 000 1 Sikring 5A
13 9099423000 1 Solenoid Valve 24V Kit
13 9099423000 1 Solenoid Valve 24V Kit
14 909 5977 000 1 Magnetventil
15 909 5651 000 2 Holder
16 909 5696 000 1 Avtappingsventil
17 909 5713 000 1 Sugemotor BA 410 [1]
18 9098231000 1 Carbon Brush Kit 2Pcs [2]
18 909 5371 000 2 Kul, Sugemotor 410/343
19 909 6283 000 1 Kabel, Sugefodsløft
20 909 6437 000 1 Kabel Til Skviser Kit
21 909 5564 000 1 Isolering
22 909 5565 000 1 Lydisolering F. Sugemotor
23 9097113000 1 Børstemotor 520W 24V 410/343
24 909 6893 000 1 Carbon Brush Kit -4Pcs-
25 9100000868 1 VIBRATION DAMPING M8 60SH 2 PCS SET
26 909 5558 000 2 Fjeder
27 909 6397 000 1 Hardware Squeegee Kit
28 9099744000 2 Hjul grå/sort Ø250X50 2 stk
29 909 5099 000 1 Justeringsskrue Kit
30 909 5701 000 1 Håndtagsregulering Kit BA/CA 410
31 909 5554 000 1 Sugefodsenhed
32 909 5702 000 1 Sugefod Kompl. BA/CA 410
33 909 5703 000 2 Hjul T/Sugelæbekit BA/CA 410
34 L08603880 2 Stødhjulskit, Sugefod
35 909 6062 000 1 Bøsning Kit
36 107404540 1 Kontakt (0-1)
37 9099967000 1 CARD ELECTRONIC KIT
38 9100000290 1 Indbygget oplader kit
39 146 0719 000 1 Relæ, Ba410
40 909 5127 000 1 Relæ, BA 410 (Børste)
41 9100001353 1 FILTER SOLUTION TANK PKD
42 909 5691 000 1 Børste Midlite Grit 240 17'' Ø430 mm
43 909 5692 000 1 Børste Mid Grit 180 17'' Ø430 mm
44 909 5693 000 1 Børste Prolite 17'' Ø430 mm
45 909 5694 000 1 Børste naturhår 17'' Ø430 mm
46 9100001897 1 Rondelholder 17'' Ø430 mm
47 909 5065 000 1 Anti-skumfilter

Part Notes:
[1] - ODM 5895
[2] - Position 18: 9098231000 valid for motor kit 9098233000 Position 18: 909 5371 000 valid for motor kit 909 5713 000
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SOLUTION TANK
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2017.03.08

Resource notes:
When stock of Pos. 23-25-26-27-39 run out they will be replaced by Item No. 9099705000
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SOLUTION TANK
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2017.03.08

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 6438 000 1 HARDWARE. TANK FIXING KIT
00 9099705000 1 NÆSEHJUL KIT BA 410 [1]
00 909 6226 000 1 RUBBER SHOCK ABSORBER KIT [2]
5 L08603682 1 Hex Nut Selflocking Ss  M 6
6 L08603689 2 WASHER 6X18X1.5 UNI6593  SS
7 L08603845 1 CLAMP.CABLE
8 L08812349 1 Ball Grip Ba450/530
9 9100002136 1 BUSHING GALV. 2 PCS SET
10 145 8479 000 1 Vinkel,  M6
11 909 6380 000 1 Slangeklemme Kit
12 9100001347 1 SCREW M6X20 UNI5739 SS 10 PCS SET
23 9100000961 1 WHEEL CASTOR D.51 SS GREY PKD [1]
24 1466344000 8 TIE CABLE 4.8x200 BLACK 10 PCS SET
25 909 5641 000 1 Låsetapp,Hjul [1]
26 9099705000 1 NÆSEHJUL KIT BA 410 [1]
27 9099705000 1 NÆSEHJUL KIT BA 410 [1]
28 909 5696 000 1 Avtappingsventil
29 9099765000 1 HARDWARE WHEELS SHAFT KIT
30 909 5285 000 1 Bøjning  90 Gr.
31 909 6271 000 1 Tank, Frisk Vand
32A 9099744000 2 Hjul grå/sort Ø250X50 2 stk [3]
33 909 6283 000 1 Kabel, Sugefodsløft
35 9098017000 1 Labels For SCRUBTEC 343B [4]
35 9098066000 1 DECALS SCRUBTEC 343 B KIT [5]
36 909 6296 000 1 LEVER.SQUEEGEE LIFTING
37 909 6304 000 1 BRACKET BRUSH SUPPORT
39 9099705000 1 NÆSEHJUL KIT BA 410 [1]
40 909 6236 000 1 Gummigennemføring, Sort
41 909 5286 000 2 Pakning BA 410
42 909 6437 000 1 Kabel Til Skviser Kit
43A 9100001353 1 FILTER SOLUTION TANK PKD [3]

Part Notes:
[1] - When stock of Pos. 23-25-26-27-39 run out they will be replaced by Item No. 9099705000
[2] - INST.INSTR.CODE 909 6227 000
[3] - TSB IT 2007-020
[4] - Nilfisk-ALTO Brand

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
[5] - ALTO Brand

STOCK COVERS GUARANTEE
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VACUUM SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2017.02.20
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VACUUM SYSTEM
SCRUBTEC 343 Combi

2015.05.19
2017.02.20

Pos. Vare-nr Antal Beskrivelse Notes
00 909 5987 000 1 HARDWARE. VAC.MOTOR KIT
3 9098231000 1 Carbon Brush Kit 2Pcs [1]
3 909 5371 000 2 Kul, Sugemotor 410/343 [1]
4 909 5198 000 3 Gummiophæng
5 909 5564 000 1 Isolering
6 909 5565 000 1 Lydisolering F. Sugemotor
7 9100000959 1 Motor vacuum kit
8 909 5579 000 1 Slange
9 9100001348 1 CLAMP 14/32-52 10 PCS SET
14 1466337000 1 TIE CABLE 4.8X430 WHITE 2 PCS SET

Part Notes:
[1] - Position 3: 9098231000 valid for motor kit 9098233000 Position 3: 909 5371 000 valid for motor kit 909 5713 000




